agreement between the City and Organization. City may reclaim any unused balance of 

funds for reallocation to other City approved projects. 

Section 4. 

A. Total disbursements made to Organization under this Contract 

by the City shall not exceed Four Hundred Eighty-Nine Thousand Nine Hundred 

Eighty-Eight Dollars ($489,988) for eligible costs and activities over the term of this 

Contract. Upon execution of this Contract, the City shall disburse the funds 

payable hereunder in due course of payments following receipt from Organization 

of billing statements in a form approved by the City showing expenditures and

[...]

in an amount not less than Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($500,000) 

combined single limit per accident. 

6. Blanket Honesty Bond in an amount equal to at least 

fifty percent (50%) of the total amount to be disbursed to Organization 

hereunder or Twenty-five Thousand Dollars ($25,000), whichever is less, to 

safeguard the proper handling of funds by employees, agents or 

representatives of Organization who sign as the maker of checks or drafts 

or in any manner authorize the disbursement or expenditure of said funds. 

If delivering services to minors, seniors or persons with disabilities,